

Priyanka Vs. Satish MACP-234-19

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kaushik, Advocate for petitioner.  
Sh. R. P. Yadav, Advocate for respondent No.1 & 2.  
Sh. Prabodh Yadav, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Written statement on behalf of respondent No. 3 filed.

Copy supplied. Heard. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed as under:

- i) Whether the accident took place on 15.12.2018 at about 9.30 P.M. in front of Municipal Committee, village Surajgarh, District Jhunjhunu, resulting into the death of Kuldeep son of Sh. Bahadur Singh had occurred on account of rash and negligent driving of vehicle bearing No. RJ-18GA-9268 by respondent no. 1? OPP
- ii) Whether claimant is entitled to any amount as compensation, if so, what amount and from whom? OPP
- iii) Whether respondent no. 1 was not holding a valid driving license at the time of accident, if so, its effect? OPR
- iv) Relief.

No other issue is pressed or claimed. Onus not objected to. Now, the case is adjourned to 20.03.2020 for **evidence of petitioner**. PF/DM and list of witnesses be filed within seven days.

Date of Order. 19.02.2020  
Debashis Sarkar SG-II

(Ajay Tewatia),  
MACT, Narnaul,  
UID HR0074