

Priyanka Vs. Satish MACP-234-19

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kaushik, Advocate for petitioner.  
Sh. R. P. Yadav, Advocate for respondent No.1 & 2.  
Sh. Prabodh Yadav, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

No PW is present. In view of instructions dated 17.03.2020 of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court regarding precautionary measures in wake of pandemic due to outbreak of Novel corona virus (COVID-19), this case is adjourned to 15.04.2020 for **evidence of petitioners** at own responsibility.

Date of Order. 20.03.2020  
Debashis Sarkar SG-II

(Ajay Tewatia),  
MACT, Narnaul,  
UID HR0074