

Priyanka Vs. Satish Kumar MACP-234-19

Present: None for petitioner.
None for respondents no. 1 to 3.

No PW is present. Ld. counsel for both the parties also not appeared in the Court due to COVID-19. In compliance of the order of Hon'ble High Court bearing endorsement No.28/RG/Spl/Misc. dated 30.06.2020 and in view of the instruction regarding precautionary measures in the wake of Pandemic Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19), the case in hand is adjourned to 02.12.2020 for **evidence of petitioners** at own responsibility.

Date of Order. 23.10.2020
Debashis Sarkar SG-II

(Ajay Tewatia),
MACT, Narnaul,
UID HR0074.