

CNR No. HRNR010024572019

CIS No. MACP-234-19

Priyanka Vs. Satish Kumar

Present : None

File put up before me for passing appropriate orders in furtherance of order dated 27.04.2021 bearing Endst No. 5268-75 passed by Learned District and Sessions Judge, Narnaul because Sh. Sudhir Jiwan, Ld. Addl. District Judge, Narnaul has been proceeded on the quarantine leave on having found COVID-19 positive. Due to prevalence of COVID-19, lenient view is taken. Accordingly, this case is adjourned to 27.07.2021 for evidence of petitioner at own responsibility. Parties be informed accordingly.

Date: 30.04.2021
Debashis Sarkar SG-II

(Dr. Abdul Majid)
D/ADJ/ASJ/MACT/
Appellate Authority, Narnaul
(UID No. HR0095)