

Priyanka Vs. Satish Kumar MACP-234-19

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kaushik, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh. R. P. Yadav, Advocate for respondents no. 1 & 2.
Sh. Prabodh Yadav, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

No PW is present. Bailable warrant issued to PW HC Balbir Singh Chawla received back unserved with the report of wrong address. Let, PW HC Balbir Singh be again summoned through bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount on filing of correct address. Now, the case is adjourned to 02.09.2022 for **evidence of petitioners** at own responsibility. Last opportunity shall stand.

Date of Order: 27.05.2022
Debashis Sarkar SG-II

(Sudhir Jiwan),
MACT, Narnaul,
UID No. HR-0087.