

Priyanaka Vs. Satish Kumar

MACP-234-2019

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kaushik, Advocate for petitioners.
Sh. R.P. Yadav, Advocate for respondents no.1 & 2.
Sh. Parbodh Yadav, Advocate for respondent no.3.

File put up before me today being Duty Judge as Dr. D.N. Bhardwaj, learned Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Narnaul is on leave.

Arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC not advanced. Adjournment sought by learned counsels for parties. Heard. Now, case is adjourned to 23.05.2025 for arguments on the above-said application. File be sent back to the Court concerned immediately.

Date of Order: 28.03.2025.
Manoj Kumar SG-I

(K.P. Singh)
D/ADJ, Narnaul,
UID No. HR-0160