

HRNR010024572019



Priyanka Vs Satish Kumar

MACP-234-2019

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kaushik, Advocate for petitioners.
Sh. R.P. Yadav, Advocate for respondents No. 1&2.
Sh. Prabodh Yadav, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Arguments on the application dated 13.09.2019 under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC not advanced. On request of learned counsel for petitioners, case is adjourned to 21.08.2026 for consideration on the above said application.

Date of order: 22.05.2026
Sunil SG-II

(Harshali Chowdhary),
Motor Accidents Claim Tribunal,
Narnaul. UID No.HR-0200